Friday 2nd Qualifying 5 Superbike Qualification - Fast Laps

Pos No Rider
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6 Michael Dunlop
10 Peter Hickman

14

34

54
41
50
61
57

Dean Harrison
Davey Todd
Joshua Brookes
John McGuinness
Jamie Coward
Rob Hodson
David Johnson
Michael Rutter
James Hillier
Shaun Anderson

Dominic Herbertson

James Hind
Phillip Crowe
Samuel West
Julian Trummer
Craig Neve
Forest Dunn
David Datzer
Stefano Bonetti

Raul Torras Martinez

Mark Goodings
Michael Russell
Richard Wilson
Allann Venter
Timothee Monot
James Chawke
Ryan Cringle*
Mark Parrett
Rhys Hardisty
Dave Hewson
Baz Furber
Jonathan Perry
Anthony Redmond
Chris Sarbora

Paul Potchy Williams

Erno Kostamo*
Rennie Scaysbrook

02/06/2023 16:11:27

Machine

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
BMW M1000RR K66

Kawasaki ZX-10RR ZXT02N

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
BMW S1000RR K67

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

Honda RC213V-S

Yamaha YZF-R1M B4S

Suzuki GSX-R1000R L7

BMW S1000RR K46

Suzuki GSX-R1000R L7

BMW M1000RR K66

BMW S1000RR K67

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

Suzuki GSXR1000

BMW S1000RR K67

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Kawasaki ZX-10R ZXT00S

BMW S1000RR K46

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
BMW S1000RR K67

Kawasaki ZX-10R ZXTOOR

Suzuki GSX-R1000R L7

MONDAY 29 MAY - SATURDAY 10 JUNE 2023

Sponsor

Hawk Racing

Monster Energy by FHO Racing BMW
DAO Racing Kawasaki

Milenco by Padgett’s Motorcycles
Monster Energy by FHO Racing BMW
Honda Racing UK

KTS Racing powered by Steadplan
SMT Racing

Lap Time Speed (mph) Session

16:42.189 135.531
16:46.802 134.910
16:52.010 134.216
17:07.486 132.194
17:16.080 131.098
17:16.832 131.003
17:17.294 130.945
17:30.656 129.279

C&LFairburnProperties/JacksonRacing 17:30.950 129.243

Bathams Ales

OMG Racing

Team Classic Suzuki

APERO

North Lincs Components

Nigel Appleyard Agri Wash

Street Diner Racing

WH Racing with Dynobike

Bathams Racing

No sponsor

MTP-Racing by Syntainics Penz 13
Speed motor

Toll Racing Team by Comercial Olle
Steady Away Racing

Pipewerx Exhausts

KH Hire

Lekka Racing/Sandton BMW / TAG-43
méca prestige by TMR

Chawkie Racing Supporters Club

Honda - T-Bike CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82 AGR Motorsports

BMW S1000RR K67
Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L

BMW S1000RR K46

BMW S1000RR K46
Kawasaki ZX-10RR ZXT00Z
BMW S1000RR K46

BMW S1000RR K67

Suzuki GSXR1000R L9
BMW S1000RR K67

BMW S1000RR K46

METZELER ® ?m [ MOTUL|

Cand C Itd

Lee Williams /GATC
Obsession Engineering Ltd
DC Motorcycles Newtown
Gordon Huxley Racing
Reds Garage IOM
MotoHub UK

Potchy's MOT Station

38 Motorsport Syntainics
Wilson Craig Racing

17:31.751 129.145
17:33.901 128.881
17:38.417 128.331
17:38.837 128.280
17:40.089 128.129
17:42.923 127.787
17:54.800 126.375
17:57.417 126.068
18:01.078 125.641
18:10.862 124.514
18:19.097 123.581
18:20.125 123.466
18:20.550 123.418
18:22.650 123.183
18:24.735 122.951
18:24.939 122.928
18:26.870 122.714
18:27.671 122.625
18:28.856 122.494
18:34.773 121.844
18:34.819 121.839
18:38.808 121.404
18:40.294 121.243
18:41.777 121.083
18:44.032 120.840
18:49.588 120.246
18:50.644 120.133
18:52.517 119.935
19:13.674 117.735
19:39.739 115.134
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