

## ISLE OF MAN TT RACES

MONDAY 29 MAY – SATURDAY 10 JUNE 2023

## Friday 2nd Qualifying 5 Superbike Qualification - Fast Laps

Pos	No	Rider	Machine	Sponsor	Lap Time Speed (mph)	Session
1	6	Michael Dunlop	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82	Hawk Racing	16:42.189 135.531	Friday 2 June
2	10	Peter Hickman	BMW M1000RR K66	Monster Energy by FHO Racing BMW	16:46.802 134.910	Friday 2 June
3	2	Dean Harrison	Kawasaki ZX-10RR ZXT02N	DAO Racing Kawasaki	16:52.010 134.216	Friday 2 June
4	8	Davey Todd	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82	Milenco by Padgett's Motorcycles	17:07.486 132.194	Friday 2 June
5	7	Joshua Brookes	BMW S1000RR K67	Monster Energy by FHO Racing BMW	17:16.080 131.098	Friday 2 June
6	3	John McGuinness	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82	Honda Racing UK	17:16.832 131.003	Friday 2 June
7	4	Jamie Coward	Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77	KTS Racing powered by Steadplan	17:17.294 130.945	Friday 2 June
8	22	Rob Hodson	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82	SMT Racing	17:30.656 129.279	Friday 2 June
9	1	David Johnson	Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77	C&LFairburnProperties/JacksonRacing	17:30.950 129.243	Friday 2 June
10	12	Michael Rutter	Honda RC213V-S	Bathams Ales	17:31.751 129.145	Friday 2 June
11	5	James Hillier	Yamaha YZF-R1M B4S	OMG Racing	17:33.901 128.881	Friday 2 June
12	18	Shaun Anderson	Suzuki GSX-R1000R L7	Team Classic Suzuki	17:38.417 128.331	Friday 2 June
13	13	Dominic Herbertson	BMW S1000RR K46	APERO	17:38.837 128.280	Friday 2 June
14	28	James Hind	Suzuki GSX-R1000R L7	North Lincs Components	17:40.089 128.129	Friday 2 June
15	14	Phillip Crowe	BMW M1000RR K66	Nigel Appleyard Agri Wash	17:42.923 127.787	Friday 2 June
16	19	Samuel West	BMW S1000RR K67	Street Diner Racing	17:54.800 126.375	Friday 2 June
17	27	Julian Trummer	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82	WH Racing with Dynobike	17:57.417 126.068	Friday 2 June
18	20	Craig Neve	Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77	Bathams Racing	18:01.078 125.641	Friday 2 June
19	46	Forest Dunn	Suzuki GSXR1000	No sponsor	18:10.862 124.514	Friday 2 June
20	29	David Datzer	BMW S1000RR K67	MTP-Racing by Syntainics Penz 13	18:19.097 123.581	Friday 2 June
21	36	Stefano Bonetti	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Speed motor	18:20.125 123.466	Friday 2 June
22	37	Raul Torras Martinez	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82	Toll Racing Team by Comercial Olle	18:20.550 123.418	Friday 2 June
23	38	Mark Goodings	Kawasaki ZX-10R ZXT00S	Steady Away Racing	18:22.650 123.183	Friday 2 June
24	45	Michael Russell	BMW S1000RR K46	Pipewerx Exhausts	18:24.735 122.951	Friday 2 June
25	47	Richard Wilson	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	KH Hire	18:24.939 122.928	Friday 2 June
26	43	Allann Venter	BMW S1000RR K67	Lekka Racing/Sandton BMW / TAG-43	18:26.870 122.714	Friday 2 June
27	51	Timothee Monot	Kawasaki ZX-10R ZXT00R	méca prestige by TMR	18:27.671 122.625	Friday 2 June
28	49	James Chawke	Suzuki GSX-R1000R L7	Chawkie Racing Supporters Club	18:28.856 122.494	Friday 2 June
29	62	Ryan Cringle*	Honda - T-Bike CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82	AGR Motorsports	18:34.773 121.844	Friday 2 June
30	35	Mark Parrett	BMW S1000RR K67	C and C ltd	18:34.819 121.839	Friday 2 June
31	53	Rhys Hardisty	Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L	Lee Williams /GATC	18:38.808 121.404	Friday 2 June
32	39	Dave Hewson	BMW S1000RR K46	Obsession Engineering Ltd	18:40.294 121.243	Friday 2 June
33	34	Baz Furber	BMW S1000RR K46	DC Motorcycles Newtown	18:41.777 121.083	Friday 2 June
34	48	Jonathan Perry	Kawasaki ZX-10RR ZXT00Z	Gordon Huxley Racing	18:44.032 120.840	Friday 2 June
35	54	Anthony Redmond	BMW S1000RR K46	Reds Garage IOM	18:49.588 120.246	Friday 2 June
		Chris Sarbora	BMW S1000RR K67	MotoHub UK	18:50.644 120.133	Friday 2 June
37	50	Paul Potchy Williams	Suzuki GSXR1000R L9	Potchy's MOT Station	18:52.517 119.935	Friday 2 June
38	61	Erno Kostamo*	BMW S1000RR K67	38 Motorsport Syntainics	19:13.674 117.735	Friday 2 June
39	57	Rennie Scaysbrook	BMW S1000RR K46	Wilson Craig Racing	19:39.739 115.134	Friday 2 June

**02/06/2023 16:11:27** Page 1 of 1



TOURIST TROPHY























